

Coordinated Entry Committee

Theory of Change

If we create a homelessness response system that centers the voices of people with lived experience of homelessness, then we can focus on responding to needs and eliminating inequities, to end homelessness.

Context

As outlined in the King County Continuum of Care (CoC) Charter, the Coordinated Entry Committee (CEC) will "oversee policies and procedures related to Coordinated Entry" in King County. The CEC will be responsible for identifying and approving policies and procedures that guide the coordinated entry system (CES) system in King County. King County Regional Homeless Authority staff will be responsible for implementation of those policies and procedures.

Date & Time

January 23, 2025; 10:00 am - 12:00 pm PT

Location

Hybrid: KCRHA + Zoom

Agenda - Final

Time	Intent	Weight	Topic	Presenter
10:00 AM	Convening	N/A	Welcome & Roll Call	Tom Regan
10:05 AM	Grounding	N/A	Land Acknowledgement	Committee
				Member
10:10 AM	Informational	High	CEC Charter, Bylaws &	Tom Regan
	& Planning	Influence	Member Responsibilities	

		High	Member Attendance	
		Impact	Review	
11:00 AM	Planning	High	Review Vision Setting	Tom Regan
		Influence	Activity	
		High		
		Impact	Review Key Goals from	
			CE Team	
			Right-size & Align	
11:55 AM	Closing	N/A	Adjourn & Next Steps	Tom Regan

Next Regular Meeting

February 27, 2025; 10:00 am - 12:00 pm PT

